PRIVACY POLICY

By means of this notice, Impulse Body Fitness and/or Impulse Boutique Fitness informs users of the website that it is not responsible for the content of other websites linked to or accessible from this website via hypertext links. The inclusion of links to other websites does not imply endorsement of their contents by Impulse Body Fitness and/or Impulse Boutique Fitness, nor the existence of any association between Impulse Body Fitness and/or Impulse Boutique Fitness and their owners. The copying, reproduction, transmission, distribution or publication of the contents of this website are prohibited without the prior express consent of Impulse Body Fitness and/or Impulse Boutique Fitness. Reproduction and temporary storage of the contents of the website is permitted as long as it is strictly necessary for the use and viewing of the website from a personal computer or any other electronic device.

The user can access the information on the website without providing any personal data. However, in the event that the user makes a query by e-mail, for which you must fill out a form, the personal information provided by you in it, will be incorporated and processed in a file whose recipient and responsible is Impulse Body Fitness and / or Impulse Boutique Fitness whose purpose is to provide the information requested by you, benefit from the advantages associated with the completion of the same and send you our commercial offers tailored to your particular profile, either by mail or through electronic channels (e-mail).

It is reported that information could also be obtained, anonymously, regarding the screens visited by users, the time spent on the website, as well as downloads made, for statistical purposes only, to develop improvements in the services provided and to carry out basic administrative tasks. However, no other type of navigation data is collected, nor are cookies installed in the users' equipment.

The interested party may exercise the rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition by writing to Impulse Body Fitness and/or Impulse Boutique Fitness, or by e-mail to the following address: info@impulsebodyfitness.com, with proof of identity. The request must contain name, surname(s) of the interested party, a copy of his/her identification and, in cases where it is admitted, of the person representing him/her, as well as a document accrediting the representation, the petition in which the request is specified, address for notification purposes, date and signature of the applicant and documents accrediting the petition he/she is making. If the request does not meet the specified requirements, it will be required to be corrected. Regarding the right of access, it will only be denied when the request is made by a person other than the affected party. No consideration will be required for the exercise of the rights.

Impulse Body Fitness and/or Impulse Boutique Fitness has adopted the necessary technical and organizational measures to ensure the security of the data and avoid its alteration, loss, treatment or unauthorized access, given the state of technology, the nature of the data stored and the risks to which they are exposed, whether from human action or the physical or natural environment. Technical and organizational measures are adopted to achieve basic security objectives, such as: confidentiality, understood as the limitation of access to information by unauthorized persons; integrity, understood as the maintenance of reliable and quality information, and availability, understood as the guarantee of access to the information system by request of an authorized user.